

**HIMACHAL PRADESH**  
**Jal Shakti DEPARTMEN**  
**SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed item rate tender on P.W.D Form 6&8 following works are hereby invited on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh by the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Kaza from the contractors of the approved class registered in Jal Shakti Department only, so as to reach the office of the undersigned on or before **22/6/-2020**. The tenders will be received in this office up to **2.00 P.M** and shall be opened on date **23/6/2020 4.00 P.M** in the presence of the intending contractors or their authorized representatives who so ever may be present. The tender documents can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Kaza on any working day up **22/6/-2020**. Till **3.00 PM** on cash payment which is non-refundable.

The earnest money should be accompanied in the shape of National Saving Certificate / Post office Call Deposit Account duly pledged in the name of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Kaza with each tender and tender without earnest money in the prescribed manner shall summarily rejected. The conditional tender shall not be accepted. The contractor should be registered under the H.P. General Sales tax Act-1968 and should produce sales tax clearance certificate failing which no tender form shall be issued. The undersigned will have the right to reject any tenders or all the tenders without assigning any reasons. The offer of the contractor shall be kept open for **120 days**. The detailed notice of the tender can be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working day upto **22/6/-2020**. The Notice inviting tender along with schedule of quantity are also available on this division. If in case any holidays falling on the opening date, the tender shall be opened on the next working day. The tenders in respect of eligible contractors only shall be processed.

**Note: Other conditions are as per schedule of quantity**

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Form	Time
1	Prov. WSS Jamadin Tangti Gogma in G.P Kungri in Spiti valley Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- Laying Jointing HDPE pipe 32mm dia at RD 3000-4700=1700mtrs.	Rs 476842	Rs. 9540	Rs.250/-	Six Months
2	Remodeling of F.I.S Kurith in G.P Tabo in Spiti Valley in Distt. L&S (HP) C/O R/R Masonry R/Wall at RD 10-32=22mtrs & wire crate at RD 0-60=60mtrs.	Rs. 326377	Rs 6530/-	Rs 250/-	Six Months
3	Prov. WSS Ding Thang in G.P Kungri in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- Laying Jointing HDPE pipe 25mm dia at RD 0-1000=1000mtrs C/O Intake Tank =1No. P.S.P =1No.	Rs.317048/-	Rs.6340/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months
4	Restoration of Rain/Snow Damages to FIS Needang in G.P Tabo in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- C/O R/R Stpm R/Wa;; RD 60 to90=30mtrs.	Rs.341821/-	Rs.6840/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months
5	C/O F.I.S Lara in G.P Demul in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (HP) SH:- C/O R.R Masonry Kuhl at RD 1050-1300=250mtrs.	Rs.486317/-	Rs.9726/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months
6	A/R & M/O Him Sanchayan tank at Village Rangrik Margo in G.P Khurik in Tehsil Kaza Distt L& S (HP) (SH:- Providing & fixing barbed wire fencing around the Storage Tank.	Rs.142237/-	Rs 2844/-	Rs.250/-	Two Months
7	C.A.D to F.I.S Kee G.P Kibber in Spiti Valley Tehsil Kaza Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- Laying Jointing HDPE Pipe 12mm dia at RD 300/0-76 RD 4970/0-80 RD 4970/210-410 RD 310/0 69 Total 425 mtrs & C.C Linining Chhannel at RD 4970/410/599-699 RD 4760/150/0-185 RD 4760/300/0-182	Rs.497381/-	Rs9948/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months

8	A/R & M/O to LWSS village Kee & kee Gopa in G.P Kibber in Spiti Valley in Distt L& S (SH:- Providing Cement concrete flooring in Court Yard of Pump House and Painting and Distempering to P/House Building	Rs.249469/-	Rs5000/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months
9	C.A.D to F.I.S Kee Maidan G.O Kee Maidan G.P Kinber in Spiti Calley Tehsil Kaza Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- Laying Jointing HDPE pipe 125mm dia at RD 3560/200-350 RD 3790/200/0 83 Tota 476mtrs & lining channel at RD 3790/300/0-180 RD 3790/350/0 186 Total=366mtrs. And Outlet Chamber=2No.	Rs.499565/-	Rs9991/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months
10	C.A.D to F.I.S Lari G.P Tabo in spiti Valle Tehsil Kaza Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- Laying Jointing HDPE pipe 125mm dia at RD 1200/0-70 RD 1200/0-100 RD 1400/0-120 RD 1400/0/300-100 Total 390mtrs & C.C. Lining Channel at RD 1400/0-300 Total =300mtrs and C/O Outlet Chamber=3No. S	Rs.363470/-	Rs7269/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months
11	R/O Rain/Snow Damages to LWSS Village Kee Gopa in G.P Kibber in Spiti Valley in Distt L&S S (SH:- Providing Wire Crate in front of P/House=25mtrs and in back side of P/House=40mtrs double layer on edisting crated embankment	Rs 497579	Rs9950/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months
12	A/R & M/O WSS Kaza in G.P Kaza Distt L&S (SH:- Providing & replacing of filter Media from 2 <sup>nd</sup> Two Unit of Existing Filter bed of WSS Kaza)	Rs 495738	Rs9900/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months
13	C.A.D to F.I.S Lari G.P Tabo in spiti Valle Tehsil Kaza Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- Laying Jointing HDPE pipe 125mm dia at RD 270/0-180 RD 390/0-120 RD 520/0-230 Total 530 mtrs & C.C. Lining channel at RD 270-520 Total =250mtrs and C/O outlet Chamber=2No.	Rs.344661/-	Rs6893/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months
14	C.A.D to F.I.S Kee Maidan G.O Kee Maidan G.P Kinber in Spiti Calley Tehsil Kaza Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- Laying Jointing HDPE pipe 125mm dia at RD 4880/0-200 RD 4880/100/200/0-100 RD 4880/0-90 Total 495mtrs and C.C lining Channel at RD 4880/100/0-195 RD 4880/200/0-189 Total =384mtrs and C/O Outlet Chamber=2No..	Rs.499808/-	Rs9996/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months
15	A/R & M/O to Various Building under IPH Division Kaza Providing and Fixing card board flooring in field Hut Kaza	Rs.486563/-	Rs9730/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months
16	A/R & M/O Various Building under IPH Divison Kaza (SH:- Providing and Fixing Card board flooring in Field Hut Chhichong Losser & JE Quarter at lossor.	Rs.299907/-	Rs6000/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months
17	C.A.D to F.I.S Lari G.P Tabo in spiti Valle Tehsil Kaza Distt L&S (HP) (SH:- Laying Jointing HDPE pipe 125mm dia at RD 500/0/50/0-40 RD 50/0-70 RD 110/0-90 RD 380/0-60 RD 380/0-50 Total 310mtrs & C.C. Lining Channel at RD 500/400/0-360 Total =360mtrs and C/o Outlet Chamber=3No.	Rs.386988/-	Rs7740/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months
18	Providing Flood Protection Work to Village Shego in G.P Demul in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (SH:-C/O Wire Crate Embankment at RD 57-145=88mtrs.	Rs.498449/-	Rs9970/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months
19	A/R & M/O WSS Kaza in G.P Kaza Distt L&S (SH:- Providing & replacing of filter Media from last Two Unit of Existing Filter bed of WAS Kaza	Rs.495738/-	Rs9900/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months

20	Providing Flood Protection Work to Village Shego in G.P Demul in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (SH:-C/O Wire Crate Embankment at RD 0-17=15mtrs	Rs.489961/-	Rs9800/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months
21	Restoration of Snow Rain Damages to F.I.S Lingmur Kuhl in Village Gulling in G.P Kungri in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (SH:- C/O wire Crate Embankment at RD 0-30=30mtrs (Double Horizontal Layer)	Rs. 456316	Rs9130/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months
22	Restoration of Snow Rain Damages to WSS Thrshu to Dukru in G.P Kunrgri in Spiti Valley Distt L&S (SH:- Laying Jointing of HDPE pipe 25mm dia at RD 800-2300=1500Mtrs.	Rs. 498269	Rs 9970/-	Rs.250/-	Six Months

**TERMS & CONDITIONS.**

- 1 The contractor has to produce renewal/fresh copy of enlistment in H.P & IPH Department.
- 2 Income Tax clearance certificate any be produce.
- 3 If prescribed date of opening of tenders happened on gazetted holiday the tenders shall be opened on the next working day.
- 4 The tenders form will be issued to the contractor who is having working experience in the tribal area.
- 5 Other terms and conditions shall be as per schedule of quantity.

Executive Engineer,  
Jal Shakti Division, Kaza.

**No-IPH-ISDK—Tender-NIT/2019**

**1206-60**

**Dated:- 8-6-2020**

**Copy forwarded to :-**

- 1.The Engineer –in-Chief I&PH Department Shimla-I
- 2.All the Chief Engineer I&PH Department .
3. All the Superintending Engineer I&PH Department.
4. All the Executive Engineer I&PH Department.
5. The Assistant Engineer ,I&PH Sub-Division Kaza/Tabo.
6. Accounts Branch /Drawing Branch of this office.
7. Various contractors.
8. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,  
Jal Shakti Division, Kaza



